WHEREAS, quotes were solicited and two (2) quotes were received as follows:
· Kuiken Brothers			$28,697.78
· Tru-fit				           $36,199.66

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent recommends the award to Kuiken Brothers, 488 River Drive, Garfield NJ 07026 for the amount not to exceed $28,697.78 (twenty-eight thousand, six hundred ninety-seven and 78/100 dollars; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has determined the value of this service will exceed the total of $17,500; and NJSA 19:44A-20-5 (Anti Pay-to-Play Legislation apply; and

WHEREAS, Kuiken Brothers, has completed and submitted a